Income before tax

31 December 2017

Domestic activity
International activity

Europe
Spain
France
United Kingdom
Luxembourg
America
United States of America
Brazil
Africa
South Africa
Angola
Mozambique
Cape Verde
Asia
China
Timor

Total

Note: Values refer to each geographic area contribution.
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EUR thousand

171.009
44.814

19.317
1.335
18.688
1.582
-2.287
-964
-964

0
14.734
0
12.629
1.530
574
11.727

2l
1.735

215.823





